BY ALDS. WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, COGGS, PÉREZ, BAUMAN, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, ZAMIRRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC

Resolution congratulating Jamaal I. Perry on nearly 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

WHEREAS,

JAMAAL I. PERRY

has served the Milwaukee Fire Department for nearly 25 years, and his career and his contributions as a member of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters were recognized on May 5, 2023 at the Hilton Garden Inn Milwaukee Northwest Conference Center, 11600 W. Park Pl.; and

WHEREAS, Jamaal I. Perry entered into the Milwaukee Fire Academy as a Cadet on September 21, 1998, and was promoted to firefighter on February 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Jamaal I. Perry was promoted to paramedic firefighter on May 23, 2004, and was promoted to lieutenant on May 31, 2009; and

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters celebrated Jamaal I. Perry's 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department on May 5, 2023; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Jamaal I. Perry on his 25 years of service with the Milwaukee Fire Department, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes him continued success and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented Jamaal I. Perry, an outstanding leader.

Introduced by Common Council members Lamont Westmoreland, Khalif J. Rainey, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Robert J. Bauman, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, JoCasta Zamarripa, and Marina Dimitrijevic and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 18, 2023.